+1 800 882 9110  |  PolyPhaser.com
IX-10DC12  REV 1.1 | © 2020 Infinite Electronics, Inc. PolyPhaser is a registered trademark of Infinite Electronics, Inc.1
IX-10DC12
Twisted Pair Lightning Surge Protector Modules, 12 Vdc, Sold in Packs of 10
Features
•	 UL 497B certified
•	 Data protection modules optimized for Ethernet, PoE,
RS-232, RS-422, RS-485, T1/E1 or POTS
•	 DC protection modules optimized or 12Vdc, 24Vdc,
48Vdc, 56Vdc or 72Vdc, available with isolated ground
•	 IP67 weatherized enclosure
•	 Pole mount kit IX-POLE-KIT available
Applications
•	 Enterprise networks
•	 Point to point radios
•	 PoE equipment
•	 Telco backhaul
•	 Internet service providers
.
Description
Modular data surge protector (also known as lightning arrestor) IX-10DC12 from PolyPhaser utilizing optimized designs for the most com-
mon synchronous data protocols that enables effective, weatherized protection for up to five twisted pairs. Protects critical hardware from
lightning and other induced transients while remaining transparent to network traffic. Several commonly used configurations are available,
while modules are also sold separately to support custom applications.
Electrical Specifications
Ethernet Standard	 Modules
	 Description	 Minimum	 Typical	 Maximum	 Units
DC Operating Current			   2	 A
Series Impedance (DC)		  0.05 		  Ohms
DC Operating Voltage		  12		  Volts
.
Surge Protection Specification
	 Description	 Minimum	 Typical	 Maximum	 Units
Surge
   Telcordia GR-1089-CORE 10/1000µs			   100	 A
Turn On Voltage (DC)		  18		  Vdc
.
Mechanical Specifications
Size
Length	 5.25 in [133.35 mm]
Width/Diameter	 2.5 in [63.5 mm]
Click the following link (or enter part number in “SEARCH” on website) to obtain additional part information including price, inventory and certifications:
Twisted Pair Lightning Surge Protector Modules, 12 Vdc, Sold in Packs of 10 IX-10DC12
+1 800 882 9110  |  PolyPhaser.com
IX-10DC12  REV 1.1 | © 2020 Infinite Electronics, Inc. PolyPhaser is a registered trademark of Infinite Electronics, Inc.2
Height	 1.09 in [27.69 mm]
.
Weight	 1 lbs [453.59 g]
Configuration
Connector	 Screw Terminal Receptacle
Environmental Specifications
Temperature
Operating Range	 -40 to +65 deg C
.
Installation
Mount Type	 PCB Mount
Compliance Certifications
UL Compliance	 UL 497B
Plotted and Other Data
Notes:
PolyPhaser protects and increases the reliability of global RF communications networks, including transportation, telecommunications,
defense, security and industrial applications, with superior RF surge protection technologies including DC Block, DC Pass and Ultra
Low PIM.  Backed by responsive service and expert technical support PolyPhaser continually expands its product offering and services
to serve engineers’ urgent needs for RF components in mission critical communication networks.
Click the following link (or enter part number in “SEARCH” on website) to obtain additional part information including price, inventory
and certifications: Twisted Pair Lightning Surge Protector Modules, 12 Vdc, Sold in Packs of 10 IX-10DC12
URL: https://www.polyphaser.com/IX-10DC12-p.aspx
IX-10DC12
Twisted Pair Lightning Surge Protector Modules, 12 Vdc, Sold in Packs of 10
+1 800 882 9110  |  PolyPhaser.com
IX-10DC12  REV 1.1 | © 2020 Infinite Electronics, Inc. PolyPhaser is a registered trademark of Infinite Electronics, Inc.
2.
42
61
.5
.3
5
8.
9
.6
9
M
AX
18
 M
AX
R
EV
IS
IO
N
S
R
EV
.
 D
ES
C
R
IP
TI
O
N
D
AT
E
 A
PP
R
O
VE
D
A
PR
O
D
U
C
TI
O
N
 R
EL
EA
SE
5/
19
/2
02
1
D
W
R
AS
SE
M
BL
Y
BO
M
A/
R
70
90
-0
00
4
BU
BB
LE
 S
H
T
SM
 3
/1
6"
1
70
60
-0
00
5
BO
X
4.
0x
1.
5x
4.
37
5
R
EV
TU
C
K
1
81
00
-2
04
8
IN
S
SH
EE
T
IX
 B
O
AR
D
 A
SS
Y
2
70
50
-0
01
0
PO
LY
BA
G
 5
x6
 3
M
IL
10
94
00
-0
26
1
AS
SY
 P
C
B
D
C
 1
2
IX
Q
TY
PA
R
T
#
D
ES
C
R
IP
TI
O
N
PA
R
T
N
U
M
BE
R
2:
1
1
1
R
EV
C
AG
E
C
O
D
E
30
99
2
SI
ZE
SC
AL
E
A
SH
EE
T
  O
F
D
R
AW
N
 B
Y
AL
L
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
SH
O
W
N
AR
E
FO
R
 R
EF
ER
EN
C
E
O
N
LY
.
IX
-1
0D
C
12
A
TH
E
IN
FO
R
M
AT
IO
N
 A
N
D
D
ES
IG
N
 IN
 T
H
IS
 D
O
C
U
M
EN
T
IS
 T
H
E
PR
O
PE
R
TY
 O
F
PO
LY
PH
AS
ER
, I
N
C
 A
LL
 R
IG
H
TS
 R
ES
ER
VE
D
.
T-
R
ev
.D
D
M
AY
C
AB
LE
 L
EN
G
TH
 (L
) T
O
LE
R
AN
C
ES
:
U
N
LE
SS
 O
TH
ER
W
IS
E
SP
EC
IF
IE
D
LE
AD
IN
G
 D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
AR
E
IN
C
H
ES
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
IN
 [
] A
R
E
M
IL
LI
M
ET
ER
S
TO
LE
R
AN
C
ES
:
.X
XX
 =
 ±
.0
05
 [
.1
3
]
.0
2
  [
 .5
1
]
.X
X
=
±
.X
 =
 ±
.2
  [
5.
08
]
FR
AC
TI
O
N
S
±
1/
32
AN
G
LE
S
±
1°
TH
ES
E
C
O
M
M
O
D
IT
IE
S,
 T
EC
H
N
O
LO
G
Y
O
R
 S
O
FT
W
AR
E
W
ER
E
EX
PO
R
TE
D
 F
R
O
M
 T
H
E
U
N
IT
ED
 S
TA
TE
S
IN
 A
C
C
O
R
D
AN
C
E
W
IT
H
 T
H
E
EX
PO
R
T
AD
M
IN
IS
TR
AT
IO
N
 R
EG
U
LA
TI
O
N
S.
 D
IV
ER
SI
O
N
 C
O
N
TR
AR
Y
TO
 U
.S
. L
AW
 P
R
O
H
IB
IT
ED
.
 L
 ≤
 1
2
[3
05
] =
 +
1
[2
5]
 /
-0
12
 [3
05
] <
 L
 ≤
 6
0
[1
52
4]
 =
 +
2
[5
1]
 /
-0
  6
0
[1
52
4]
 <
 L
 ≤
 1
20
 [3
04
8]
 =
 +
4
[1
02
] /
 -0
12
0
[3
04
8]
 <
 L
 ≤
 3
00
 [7
62
0]
 =
 +
6
[1
52
] /
 -0
30
0
[7
62
0]
 <
 L
 =
 +
5%
L
/ -
0
TH
IR
D
-A
N
G
LE
 P
R
O
JE
C
TI
O
N
10
70
1
Ai
rp
or
t R
oa
d,
 H
ay
de
n,
 Id
ah
o
83
83
5,
 U
SA
Ph
on
e:
  1
.2
08
.6
35
.6
40
0
│
1.
80
0.
88
2.
91
10
Fa
x:
  1
.2
08
.7
62
.6
13
3
W
eb
si
te
: w
w
w
.P
ol
yP
ha
se
r.c
om
E-
m
ai
l:
C
us
to
m
er
Se
rv
ic
e@
Po
ly
Ph
as
er
.c
om
Twisted Pair Lightning Surge Protector Modules, 12 Vdc, Sold in Packs of 10
IX-10DC12 CAD Drawing
3